
 
PROPOSED  NDRF ANNUAL TRAINING CALENDER FOR THE YEAR 2019 

 
          
S/

NO  
NAME OF THE COURSE  

DURATIO

N IN 

WEEK  

CAPACITY  LEVEL  FROM  TO  Batches  VENUE  REMARKS  

(A)  BASIC COURSES                  

1 

Basic Course of 

Disaster First 

Responder  

A. Orientation Course -1 
Week 

B. MFR -3 week 

C. CSSR -3 week  

D. Rope Rescue -2 week  

E. ADRC - 4 week  

F. Dead Body 
Management course - 3 

days  

G.Animal Disater 

Management course - 1 

week  
H. Fire Fighting course - 

3 days  

I. Basic CBRN - 4 week     

19 Weeks 40-60             
Offrs+ 

SOs+ORs 

 25/04/2019 

 04/08/2019    
16/12/2019       

03/08/2019       

14/12/2019  
28/03/2020  

03 Batches   
ALL NDRF 

Bns   

The Bns can 
run various 

modules of 

Basic 

Training 

simultaneou
sly 

depending 

on the 

availability of 

instructors. 

(B)  
ADDITIONAL COURSES AT UNIT 
LEVEL  

              

2 
Oxy Fuel cutting 

course 
04 Days  24-60 Ors  

14/01/2019    

21/01/2019  

04/02/2019 

18/02/2019   

11/03/2019       

19/08/2019  
26/08/2019  

16/09/2019  

21/10/2019  

17/01/2019   

24/01/2019   

07/02/2019 

21/02/2019    

14/03/2019   

22/08/2019  
29/08/2019   

19/09/2019 

24/10/2019 

09 Batches  
ALL NDRF 

Bns   
  

3 
Course on school 
safety  

03 Days  16 
Offrs+ 
SOs 

22/04/2019 

06/05/2019 
20/05/2019 

27/05/2019  

09/12/2019 

24/04/2019 

08/05/2019 
22/05/2019 

29/05/2019 

11/12/2019 

05 Batches  
ALL NDRF 

Bns   
  



4 
Equipment handling  

& Maintenance course  
02 Weeks  24-30 SOs+ORs 

07/01/2019 

11/02/2019 

25/02/2019 
11/03/2019 

22/04/2019 

17/06/2019 

19/01/2019 

23/02/2019 

09/03/2019 
22/03/2019 

04/05/2019 

29/06/2019 

06 Batches  
ALL NDRF 

Bns   
  

5 
Boat maintenance 

Course  
04 Days  24-30 Ors  

18/02/2019 

05/03/2019  

26/03/2019  

09/04/2019  

07/05/2019  

20/05/2019  
10/11/2019      

21/02/2019 

08/03/2019  

29/03/2019  

12/04/2019  

10/05/2019  

23/05/2019 
22/11/2019   

07 Batches 
ALL NDRF 

Bns   
  

(C)  
COLLECTIVE TRAINING OF NDRF 

COY   
              

6 
Collective Training of 

NDRF Coy  
06 Weeks 166 

Offrs+ 

SOs+ORs 

 25/03/2019  

17/06/2019  

23/09/2019      

 04/05/2019  

27/07/2019   

01/11/2019 

03 Batches  
ALL NDRF 

Bns   

Coy detailed 

by Bn  

(D 
)  

ADVANCE COURSES FOR  NDRF PERSONNEL            

7 TOT MFR & CSSR 04 Weeks  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

 01/04/2019  

29/04/2019 

03/06/2019 

01/07/2019       

 27/04/2019 

18/05/2019 

29/06/2019  

27/07/2019       

04 Batches  

NDRF 

Academy 

Nagpur  

  

8 TOT CBRN  04 Weeks  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 
4/2/2019   

11/03/2019    

2/3/2019  

06/04/2019 
02 Batches  

5 Bn 

NDRF  
  

9 TOT CADRE   02 Weeks  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

11/02/2019  

22/04/2019  

17/11/2019 
08/12/2019            

23/02/2019   

04/05/2019  

30/11/2019 
21/12/2019    

04 Batches  
2 Bn 

NDRF 
  

10 MT MFR & CSSR 01 Week 24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

04/02/2019 

18/02/2019  

25/02/2019

18/03/2019     

 09/02/2019 

23/02/2019  

02/03/2019 

23/03/2019    

04 Batches  

NDRF 

Academy 

Nagpur  

  

11 
MT (REFRESHER ) IN 

MFR & CSSR  
01 Week  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

 25/11/2019  

02/12/2019 
09/12/2019          

 30/11/2019 

07/12/2019  
14/12/2019  

03 Batches  

NDRF 

Academy 
Nagpur  

  

12 
TOT (REFRESHER ) IN 

MFR & CSSR  
02 Weeks  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

21/01/2019   

16/09/2019  

30/09/2019  

13/10/2019 

28/10/2019   

02/02/2019   

28/09/2019  

05/10/2019 

26/10/2019 

09/11/2019 

05 Batches  

NDRF 

Academy 

Nagpur  

  



13 

TOT IN SCHOOL 

SAFETY &     HOW TO 

CONDUCT MOCK 

EXERCISE  

01 Week  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

 07/01/2019  

14/01/2019   

11/03/2019  

26/08/2019   

12/01/2019  

19/01/2019  

16/03/2019 

31/08/2019 

04 Batches  

NDRF 

Academy 

Nagpur  

  

14 GO's INDUCTION  2 Week 24 Offrs 20/05/2019 1/6/2019 01 Batch  
NDRF 

Academy 

Nagpur  

Subject to 

the 
availability of 

officers.  

15 
TOT CBRN 

REFRESHER COURSE  
02 Weeks  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 

14/10/2019 

28/10/2019 

26/10/2019 

09/11/2019 
02 Batch  

5 Bn 

NDRF  
  

16 
MT CBRN 
REFRESHER COURSE  

01 Week  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 
25/11/2019  
02/12/2019  

30/11/2019  
07/12/2019 

02 Batch  
05 Bn 
NDRF  

  

17 MT CBRN  02 Weeks  24-30 Offrs+ SOs 17/06/2019 29/06/2019 01 Batch  
5 Bn 
NDRF  

  

 

SUMMARY OF THE COURSES  

Srl. No  NAME OF THE COURSE  NO OF THE BATCHES  VENUE  

1 Basic Course of Disaster First Responder 03 All Bn NDRF 

2 Oxy Fuel cutting course 09 All Bn NDRF 

3 Course on school safety 05  All Bn NDRF 

4 Equipment handling  & Maintenance course 06 All Bn NDRF 

5 Boat maintenance Course 07 All Bn NDRF 

6 Collective Training of NDRF Coy 03 All Bn NDRF 

7 TOT MFR & CSSR 04 NDRF Academy Nagpur 

8 TOT CBRN  02 5 Bn NDRF  

9 TOT CADRE   04 2 BN NDRF  

10 MT MFR & CSSR 04 NDRF Academy Nagpur 

11 MT (REFRESHER ) IN MFR & CSSR  04 NDRF Academy Nagpur 

12 TOT (REFRESHER ) IN MFR & CSSR  05 NDRF Academy Nagpur 

13 TOT IN SCHOOL SAFETY &     HOW TO 

CONDUCT MOCK EXERCISE  

04 NDRF Academy Nagpur 

14 GO's INDUCTION  01 NDRF Academy Nagpur 

15 TOT CBRN REFRESHER COURSE  02 5 Bn NDRF 

16 MT CBRN REFRESHER COURSE  02 5 Bn NDRF 

17 MT CBRN  01 5 Bn NDRF 

 Total  66 Batches   

 

 


